



Asus Power Case CB81 User Manual

Power case

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

•

Bookmarks

--

[Download this manual](#)

Quick Links



ASUS Power Case CB81

User Guide

Q10378

First Edition / June 2015

[Next Page](#)

1
2
3
4
5

Summary of Contents for Asus Power Case CB81

Page 1 ASUS Power Case CB81 User Guide Q10378 First Edition / June 2015...

[Page 2](#) Contents English3 繁體中文8 簡體中文13 Français
.....20 Deutsch26 Italiano32 Русский37 Português
.....42 Español48 Türkçe54 বাংলা60 Bahasa
Indonesia66 Bahasa Malayu72 Tiếng Việt78 ភាសាខ្មែរ84
العربية98 藏文95

[Page 3](#) Getting to know your Power Case Camera hole Power Case battery Power Case connector LED status indicator Charging dongle Cell type Lithium-ion rechargeable cell Cell capacity 3.7 V / 4330 mAh (Typ.), 4170 mAh (min.) Rated capacity 2600 mAh Operating temperature °...

Page 4 Installing your Power Case Remove the back cover of your Tablet. (A) Insert the clips on your Power Case into the grooves on your Tablet. (B) Press down the Power Case on all sides to secure it in place. NOTE: Ensure to turn off the device before installing your Power Case.

Page 5 Charging Power Case with the dongle (A) Position the dongle onto the connectors on the Power Case. (B) Connect the micro USB cable into the dongle. NOTE: • Ensure to position the dongle firmly onto the connectors before connecting the micro USB cable. •...

Page 6 Connect the micro USB cable to your power adapter, then connect the power adapter to a nearby power outlet. Charging Power Case with your Tablet You can charge your Power Case when it is installed on your Tablet, the power allocation will be automatically managed. NOTE: Ensure that you plug the power adapter to the correct power outlet with the correct input rating.

Page 7: Safety Notices

Safety Notices • Do not remove the non-detachable Li-ion battery as this will void the warranty.
• Avoid charging in extremely high or low temperature. The battery performs optimally in an ambient temperature of 0 °C to +35 °C. • Do not remove and replace the battery with a non-approved battery.

Page 8 00000 000 000000000 000000000 LED 0000000 00000 0000 00000 0000 3.7 V / 4330 mAh (Typ.), 4170 mAh (min.) 00000 2600 mAh °C °C 0000 - 35 0000 DC 5.2 V, 1.2 A 0000 DC 5.0 V, 0.9 A...

Page 9 1. (A) (B) ...

Page 10 1. (A) micro USB • LED
micro USB / DC 5.2V, 1.35A • LED * ()
LED ...

[illegible]

[Page 12](#)

Page 13 4330 mAh (Typ.), 4170 mAh (min.) LED 3.7 V / 2600 mAh 0 °C - 35 °C DC 5.2 V, 1.2 A

DC 5.0 V, 0.9 A...

[Page 14](#) 1. 2. (A) (B) ...

[Page 15](#) 1. (A) (B) micro USB ...

[Page 16](#) 2. micro USB USB ...

[Page 17](#) ...

[Page 18](#) ...

[Page 19](#) SJ/T 11364 GB/T 26572 ...

[Page 20](#) Présentation de votre Power Case Ouverture appareil photo Batterie Interface de connexion Témoin lumineux Dongle de recharge Type de batterie Lithium-ion Capacité des cellules 3.7 V / 4330 mAh (Typ.), 4170 mAh (min.) Capacité totale 2600 mAh Température ° ° C à...

[Page 21](#) Installer votre Power Case Ôtez le couvercle arrière de votre tablette. (A) Insérez les barrettes de votre Power Case dans les ouvertures de la tablette, (B) puis appuyez sur tous les côtés de la Power Case pour la sécuriser à la tablette. REMARQUE : Assurez-vous d'éteindre l'appareil avant d'installer votre Power Case (Boîtier d'alimentation).

[Page 22](#) Charger votre Power Case avec le dongle (A) Placez le dongle sur l'interface de connexion de votre Power Case, (B) puis branchez le câble USB sur le dongle. REMARQUES : • Assurez-vous de positionner fermement le dongle sur l'interface de connexion de votre Power Case avant de brancher le câble micro USB.

[Page 23](#) Le témoin lumineux du dongle indique l'état de charge actuel de votre Power Case. Consultez le tableau suivant pour plus de détails : Couleur du témoin État Orange En cours de charge Vert* Chargement terminé Orange/Vert clignotant Erreur de charge (vérifiez la connexion) * Lorsque le dongle est relié...

[Page 24](#) Connectez le câble micro USB vers USB sur l'adaptateur secteur, puis branchez ce dernier sur une prise électrique. Charger votre Power Case avec une tablette Vous pouvez charger la batterie de votre Power Case lorsque celle-ci est installée sur une tablette. L'attribution de puissance est gérée automatiquement.

[Page 25: Informations Relatives À La Sécurité](#)

Il est préférable de recharger la batterie dans un environnement dont la température ambiante est comprise entre 0°C à +35 °C. • N'utilisez qu'une batterie de marque ASUS. Tout autre type de batterie peut endommager l'appareil ou causer des blessures à l'utilisateur de l'appareil. •...

[Page 26](#) Vorstellung Ihrer Stromversorgungshülle Kameraöffnung Akku der Stromversorgungshülle Anschluss der Stromversorgungshülle LED-Statusanzeige Lade-Dongle Akkutyp Lithium-Ionen-Akku Akkukapazität 3,7 V / 4330 mAh (typ.), 4170 mAh (min.)

Nennkapazität 2600 mAh Betriebstemperatur °C °C - 35 Eingang 5,2 V Gleichspannung, 1,2 A (max.) Ausgang 5,0 V Gleichspannung, 0,9 A (max.)

Page 27 Ihr Stromversorgungshülle installieren Entfernen Sie die Rückblende Ihres Tablets. (A) Stecken Sie die Clips an Ihrer Stromversorgungshülle in die Kerben an Ihrem Tablet. (B) Drücken Sie die Stromversorgungshülle zur Befestigung an allen Seiten nach unten. Hinweis: Denken Sie daran, das Gerät auszuschalten, bevor Sie Ihr Power Case (Ihre Stromversorgungshülle) installieren.

Page 28 Stromversorgungshülle mit dem Dongle aufladen (A) Positionieren Sie den Dongle an den Anschlüssen an der Stromversorgungshülle. (B) Verbinden Sie das Micro-USB-Kabel mit dem Dongle. HINWEIS: • Achten Sie darauf, den Dongle sicher an den Anschlüssen zu positionieren, bevor Sie das Micro-USB-Kabel anschließen. •...

Page 29 Die LED-Statusanzeige am Dongle hilft Ihnen bei der Identifizierung des aktuellen Ladestatus Ihrer Stromversorgungshülle. Einzelheiten finden Sie in der nachstehenden Tabelle: Farbe der LED-Statusanzeige Status Orange Stromversorgungshülle wird geladen Stromversorgungshülle vollständig Grün* geladen Blinkt orange/grün Ladefehler (Verbindung prüfen) * Wenn ein Netzteilkabel mit dem Dongle verbunden ist, leuchtet die LED-Statusanzeige auch dann grün, wenn der Dongle nicht mit der Stromversorgungshülle verbunden ist.

Page 30 Verbinden Sie das Micro-USB-Kabel mit Ihrem Netzteil, verbinden Sie dann das Netzteil mit einer nahegelegenen Steckdose. Stromversorgungshülle mit Ihrem Tablet aufladen Sie können Ihre Stromversorgungshülle aufladen, wenn sie an Ihrem Tablet installiert ist; die Stromzuweisung wird automatisch verwaltet. HINWEIS: Achten Sie darauf, das Netzteil an eine Steckdose mit der richtigen Eingangsleistung anzuschließen.

Page 31 Sicherheitshinweise • Entfernen Sie nicht den nicht herausnehmbaren Lithium-Ionen-Akku, da andernfalls die Garantie erlischt. • Laden Sie ihn nicht bei extrem hohen oder niedrigen Temperaturen auf. Der Akku arbeitet bei einer Umgebungstemperatur von 0 bis +35 °C optimal. • Entfernen Sie den Akku nicht, ersetzen Sie ihn nicht durch einen nicht zugelassenen Akku.

Page 32 Conoscete il vostro Power Case Foro per la fotocamera Batteria Power Case Connettore Power Case Indicatore LED di stato Dongle per ricarica Tipo di cella Cella ricaricabile agli ioni di litio Capacità della cella 3.7 V / 4330 mAh (Typ.), 4170 mAh (min.) Capacità...

Page 33 Installazione del Power Case Rimuovete la cover posteriore del vostro tablet. (A) Inserite le clip del Power Case all'interno delle fessure del vostro tablet. (B) Premete il Power Case su ciascuno dei quattro lati per installarlo in modo corretto. NOTA: Assicuratevi di spegnere il dispositivo prima di installare il Power Case.

Page 34 Ricarica del Power Case tramite dongle (A) Posizionate il dongle sui connettori del Power Case. (B) Collegare il cavo micro USB al dongle. NOTA: • Assicuratevi di posizionare correttamente il dongle sui connettori prima di collegare il cavo micro USB. •...

Page 35 Collegare il cavo micro USB all'adattatore di alimentazione quindi collegate l'adattatore di alimentazione alla presa di corrente più vicina. Ricarica del Power Case tramite il tablet Potete caricare la batteria del Power Case quando questa è installata sul vostro tablet, la ripartizione dell'energia verrà gestita automaticamente.

Page 36: Comunicazioni Sulla Sicurezza

Comunicazioni sulla sicurezza • Non provate a rimuovere la batteria agli ioni di Litio, se lo fate la garanzia non sarà più valida. • Evitate di caricare la batteria in ambienti la cui temperatura sia eccessivamente bassa o alta. La batteria fornisce le prestazioni migliori ad una temperatura compresa tra gli 0 °C e i +35 °C.

Page 37 Изучение чехла Отверстие для камеры Аккумулятор чехла Разъем питания Индикатор Адаптер для подзарядки Тип Литий- ионный Емкость 3.7 В / 4330 мАч (номинал), 4170 мАч (мин.) Номинальная емкость 2600 мАч Температура при работе 0 °C - 35 °C Вход 5,2 В, 1,2 (макс.) Выход...

Page 38 Установка чехла Снимите заднюю крышку планшета (A) Вставьте выступы чехла в пазы на планшете. (B) Равномерно нажмите чехол вниз для фиксации его на

месте. ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ: Перед установкой чехла выключите устройство..

[Page 39](#) Подзарядка чехла с помощью адаптера (A) Подключите адаптер к разъему питания чехла (B) Подключите к адаптеру кабель micro USB ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ: • Убедитесь, что адаптер надежно подключен к разъему перед подключением кабеля micro USB • Убедитесь, что напряжение в электросети соответствует входному напряжению...

[Page 40](#) Подключите кабель USB к блоку питания, затем подключите блок питания к розетке. Подзарядка чехла вместе с планшетом Чехол можно зарядить когда он установлен на планшете. Распределение питания будет осуществляться автоматически. ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ: Убедитесь, что напряжение в электросети соответствует входному напряжению для блока питания. Выходное напряжение...

[Page 41: Правила Безопасности](#)

Правила безопасности • Не снимайте несъемный аккумулятор, поскольку это приведет к аннулированию гарантии. • Избегайте зарядки при чрезвычайно высокой или низкой температуре. Оптимальные параметры аккумулятора достигаются при температуре окружающей среды от 0 °C до +35 °C • Запрещается снимать и заменять аккумулятор другим, не совместимым аккумулятором.

[Page 42](#) Conheça a sua Power Case Orifício para a câmara Bateria da Power Case Conector da Power Case LED indicador de estado Adaptador de carregamento Tipo de célula Célula de iões de lítio recarregável Capacidade das células 3,7 V / 4330 mAh (Típ.), 4170 mAh (mín.) Capacidade nominal 2600 mAh Temperatura de...

[Page 43](#) Instalar a Power Case Remova o painel traseiro do seu Tablet. (A) Insira os cliques da Power Case nas ranhuras do seu Tablet. (B) Pressione todos os lados da Power Case para a fixar em segurança. NOTA: desligue o dispositivo antes de instalar a Power Case.

[Page 44](#) Carregar a Power Case com o adaptador (A) Posicione o adaptador sobre os conectores da Power Case. (B) Ligue o cabo micro USB ao adaptador. NOTA: • Certifique-se de que posiciona o adaptador com firmeza sobre os conectores antes de ligar o cabo micro USB. •...

[Page 45](#) O LED indicador de estado no adaptador ajuda a identificar o estado atual de carregamento da Power Case. Consulte a tabela que se segue para obter mais detalhes: Cor do LED indicador de estado Estado Laranja Power Case a carregar Carregamento da Power Case Verde* concluído...

[Page 46](#) Ligue o cabo micro USB ao transformador e depois ligue o transformador a uma tomada elétrica. Carregar a Power Case com o seu Tablet Pode carregar a sua Power Case quando esta estiver instalada no seu Tablet, sendo a alocação de energia gerida automaticamente.

[Page 47: Avisos De Segurança](#)

Avisos de segurança • Não remova a bateria de iões de lítio não amovível, pois invalidará a garantia. • Evite efetuar a carga sob temperaturas extremamente altas ou baixas. A bateria atinge o melhor desempenho a uma temperatura ambiente de 0 °C a +35 °C. •...

[Page 48](#) Conocer su Power Case Orificio de la cámara Baterías de Power Case Conector de Power Case Indicador LED de estado Llave de carga Tipo de celda Celda recargable de ion-litio Capacidad de celda 3,7 V / 4.330 mAh (típ.), 4.170 mAh (mín.) Capacidad nominal 2.600 mAh Temperatura de...

[Page 49](#) Instalar su Power Case Quite el panel posterior de la tableta. (A) Inserte las abrazaderas de su Power Case en las ranuras de la tableta. (B) Empuje hacia su Power Case por todos los lados para fijarla en su lugar. NOTA: Asegúrese de apagar el dispositivo antes de instalar su Power Case.

[Page 50](#) Cargar su Power Case con la llave (A) Coloque la llave en los conectores de su Power Case. (B) Conecte el cable micro-USB en la llave. NOTA: • Asegure la posición de la llave firmemente en los conectores antes de conectar el cable micro-USB.

Page 51 El indicador de estado LED de la llave ayuda a identificar el estado de carga actual de su Power Case. Consulte la tabla siguiente para obtener más detalles: Color del LED
indicador de estado Estado Naranja Power Case cargándose Verde* Carga completada de Power Case Erro de carga Naranja y verde intermitente...

Page 52 Conecte el cable micro-USB al adaptador de alimentación y, a continuación, conecte dicho adaptador a una toma de corriente eléctrica cercana. Cargar su Power Case con la tableta Puede cargar su Power Case cuando se instale en la tableta. La distribución de la alimentación se administrará automáticamente.

Page 53: Avisos De Seguridad

Avisos de seguridad • No quite la batería de ion-litio desmontable ya que, si lo hace, anulará la garantía. • Evite realizar la carga en condiciones de temperatura extremadamente alta o baja. La batería funciona de forma óptima a temperatura ambiente, entre 0 °C y +35 °C.

Page 54 Güç Kılıfınızı Tanıma Kamera deliği Güç Kılıfı pili Güç Kılıfı bağlayıcı LED durum göstergesi Şarj donanım cihazı Hücre tipi Lityum iyon şarj edilebilir hücre Hücre kapasitesi 3,7 V / 4330 mAh (tipik), 4170 mAh (en az) Anma kapasitesi 2600 mAh Çalışma sıcaklığı...

Page 55 Güç Kılıfınızı Takma Tabletinizin arka panelini çıkarın. (A) Güç Kılıfındaki klipsleri tabletinizdeki oyuklara geçirin. (B) Yerine sabitlemek için Güç Kılıfını tüm taraflarından bastırın. NOT: Güç Kılıfınızı takmadan önce aygıtı kapattığınızdan emin olun.

Page 56 Güç Kılıfını Donanım Cihazıyla Şarj Etme (A) Donanım cihazını Güç Kılıfının bağlayıcıları üstünde konumlandırın. (B) Mikro USB kablosunu donanım cihazına bağlayın. NOT: • Mikro USB kablosunu bağlamadan önce donanım cihazını bağlayıcılar üstünde sıkıca konumlandığından emin olun. • Güç adaptörünü doğru giriş derecelendirmesine sahip doğru elektrik prizine taktığınızdan emin olun.

Page 57 Donanım cihazındaki LED durum göstergesi Güç Kılıfınızın geçerli şarj durumunu belirlemeye yardımcı olur. Ayrıntılar için aşağıdaki tabloya bakın: LED durum göstergesi rengi Durum Turuncu Güç Kılıfı şarj oluyor Yeşil* Güç Kılıfı şarj işlemi tamamlandı Şarj etme hatası Yanıp Sönen Turuncu/Yeşil (bağlantıyı...

Page 58 Mikro USB kablosunu güç adaptörünüze, ardından da güç adaptörünü yakındaki bir prize bağlayın. Güç Kılıfını Tabletinizle Şarj Etme Tabletinize takılıyken Güç Kılıfınızı şarj edebilirsiniz; güç ayırma otomatik olarak yönetilecektir. NOT: Güç adaptörünü doğru giriş derecelendirmesine sahip doğru elektrik prizine taktığınızdan emin olun. Bu adaptörün çıkış voltajı DC 5,2 V, 1,35 A şeklindedir.

Page 59 Güvenlik Bildirimleri • Garantiyi geçersiz kılacağından, sökülmeyen lityum iyon pili çıkarmayın. • Aşırı yüksek veya düşük sıcaklıklarda şarj etmeyin. Pil, 0 °C ila +35 °C arasındaki ortam sıcaklığında en uygun performansı gösterir. • Pili çıkarmayın ve onaylanmamış bir pille değiştirmeyin. •...

Page 60 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24. 25. 26. 27. 28. 29. 30. 31. 32. 33. 34. 35. 36. 37. 38. 39. 40. 41. 42. 43. 44. 45. 46. 47. 48. 49. 50. 51. 52. 53. 54. 55. 56. 57. 58. 59. 60. 61. 62. 63. 64. 65. 66. 67. 68. 69. 70. 71. 72. 73. 74. 75. 76. 77. 78. 79. 80. 81. 82. 83. 84. 85. 86. 87. 88. 89. 90. 91. 92. 93. 94. 95. 96. 97. 98. 99. 100. 101. 102. 103. 104. 105. 106. 107. 108. 109. 110. 111. 112. 113. 114. 115. 116. 117. 118. 119. 120. 121. 122. 123. 124. 125. 126. 127. 128. 129. 130. 131. 132. 133. 134. 135. 136. 137. 138. 139. 140. 141. 142. 143. 144. 145. 146. 147. 148. 149. 150. 151. 152. 153. 154. 155. 156. 157. 158. 159. 160. 161. 162. 163. 164. 165. 166. 167. 168. 169. 170. 171. 172. 173. 174. 175. 176. 177. 178. 179. 180. 181. 182. 183. 184. 185. 186. 187. 188. 189. 190. 191. 192. 193. 194. 195. 196. 197. 198. 199. 200. 201. 202. 203. 204. 205. 206. 207. 208. 209. 210. 211. 212. 213. 214. 215. 216. 217. 218. 219. 220. 221. 222. 223. 224. 225. 226. 227. 228. 229. 230. 231. 232. 233. 234. 235. 236. 237. 238. 239. 240. 241. 242. 243. 244. 245. 246. 247. 248. 249. 250. 251. 252. 253. 254. 255. 256. 257. 258. 259. 260. 261. 262. 263. 264. 265. 266. 267. 268. 269. 270. 271. 272. 273. 274. 275. 276. 277. 278. 279. 280. 281. 282. 283. 284. 285. 286. 287. 288. 289. 290. 291. 292. 293. 294. 295. 296. 297. 298. 299. 300. 301. 302. 303. 304. 305. 306. 307. 308. 309. 310. 311. 312. 313. 314. 315. 316. 317. 318. 319. 320. 321. 322. 323. 324. 325. 326. 327. 328. 329. 330. 331. 332. 333. 334. 335. 336. 337. 338. 339. 340. 341. 342. 343. 344. 345. 346. 347. 348. 349. 350. 351. 352. 353. 354. 355. 356. 357. 358. 359. 360. 361. 362. 363. 364. 365. 366. 367. 368. 369. 370. 371. 372. 373. 374. 375. 376. 377. 378. 379. 380. 381. 382. 383. 384. 385. 386. 387. 388. 389. 390. 391. 392. 393. 394. 395. 396. 397. 398. 399. 400. 401. 402. 403. 404. 405. 406. 407. 408. 409. 410. 411. 412. 413. 414. 415. 416. 417. 418. 419. 420. 421. 422. 423. 424. 425. 426. 427. 428. 429. 430. 431. 432. 433. 434. 435. 436. 437. 438. 439. 440. 441. 442. 443. 444. 445. 446. 447. 448. 449. 450. 451. 452. 453. 454. 455. 456. 457. 458. 459. 460. 461. 462. 463. 464. 465. 466. 467. 468. 469. 470. 471. 472. 473. 474. 475. 476. 477. 478. 479. 480. 481. 482. 483. 484. 485. 486. 487. 488. 489. 490. 491. 492. 493. 494. 495. 496. 497. 498. 499. 500. 501. 502. 503. 504. 505. 506. 507. 508. 509. 510. 511. 512. 513. 514. 515. 516. 517. 518. 519. 520. 521. 522. 523. 524. 525. 526. 527. 528. 529. 530. 531. 532. 533. 534. 535. 536. 537. 538. 539. 540. 541. 542. 543. 544. 545. 546. 547. 548. 549. 550. 551. 552. 553. 554. 555. 556. 557. 558. 559. 560. 561. 562. 563. 564. 565. 566. 567. 568. 569. 570. 571. 572. 573. 574. 575. 576. 577. 578. 579. 580. 581. 582. 583. 584. 585. 586. 587. 588. 589. 590. 591. 592. 593. 594. 595. 596. 597. 598. 599. 600. 601. 602. 603. 604. 605. 606. 607. 608. 609. 610. 611. 612. 613. 614. 615. 616. 617. 618. 619. 620. 621. 622. 623. 624. 625. 626. 627. 628. 629. 630. 631. 632. 633. 634. 635. 636. 637. 638. 639. 640. 641. 642. 643. 644. 645. 646. 647. 648. 649. 650. 651. 652. 653. 654. 655. 656. 657. 658. 659. 660. 661. 662. 663. 664. 665. 666. 667. 668. 669. 670. 671. 672. 673. 674. 675. 676. 677. 678. 679. 680. 681. 682. 683. 684. 685. 686. 687. 688. 689. 690. 691. 692. 693. 694. 695. 696. 697. 698. 699. 700. 701. 702. 703. 704. 705. 706. 707. 708. 709. 710. 711. 712. 713. 714. 715. 716. 717. 718. 719. 720. 721. 722. 723. 724. 725. 726. 727. 728. 729. 730. 731. 732. 733. 734. 735. 736. 737. 738. 739. 740. 741. 742. 743. 744. 745. 746. 747. 748. 749. 750. 751. 752. 753. 754. 755. 756. 757. 758. 759. 760. 761. 762. 763. 764. 765. 766. 767. 768. 769. 770. 771. 772. 773. 774. 775. 776. 777. 778. 779. 780. 781. 782. 783. 784. 785. 786. 787. 788. 789. 790. 791. 792. 793. 794. 795. 796. 797. 798. 799. 800. 801. 802. 803. 804. 805. 806. 807. 808. 809. 810. 811. 812. 813. 814. 815. 816. 817. 818. 819. 820. 821. 822. 823. 824. 825. 826. 827. 828. 829. 830. 831. 832. 833. 834. 835. 836. 837. 838. 839. 840. 841. 842. 843. 844. 845. 846. 847. 848. 849. 850. 851. 852. 853. 854. 855. 856. 857. 858. 859. 860. 861. 862. 863. 864. 865. 866. 867. 868. 869. 870. 871. 872. 873. 874. 875. 876. 877. 878. 879. 880. 881. 882. 883. 884. 885. 886. 887. 888. 889. 890. 891. 892. 893. 894. 895. 896. 897. 898. 899. 900. 901. 902. 903. 904. 905. 906. 907. 908. 909. 910. 911. 912. 913. 914. 915. 916. 917. 918. 919. 920. 921. 922. 923. 924. 925. 926. 927. 928. 929. 930. 931. 932. 933. 934. 935. 936. 937. 938. 939. 940. 941. 942. 943. 944. 945. 946. 947. 948. 949. 950. 951. 952. 953. 954. 955. 956. 957. 958. 959. 960. 961. 962. 963. 964. 965. 966. 967. 968. 969. 970. 971. 972. 973. 974. 975. 976. 977. 978. 979. 980. 981. 982. 983. 984. 985. 986. 987. 988. 989. 990. 991. 992. 993. 994. 995. 996. 997. 998. 999. 1000. 1001. 1002. 1003. 1004. 1005. 1006. 1007. 1008. 1009. 1010. 1011. 1012. 1013. 1014. 1015. 1016. 1017. 1018. 1019. 1020. 1021. 1022. 1023. 1024. 1025. 1026. 1027. 1028. 1029. 1030. 1031. 1032. 1033. 1034. 1035. 1036. 1037. 1038. 1039. 1040. 1041. 1042. 1043. 1044. 1045. 1046. 1047. 1048. 1049. 1050. 1051. 1052. 1053. 1054. 1055. 1056. 1057. 1058. 1059. 1060. 1061. 1062. 1063. 1064. 1065. 1066. 1067. 1068. 1069. 1070. 1071. 1072. 1073. 1074. 1075. 1076. 1077. 1078. 1079. 1080. 1081. 1082. 1083. 1084. 1085. 1086. 1087. 1088. 1089. 1090. 1091. 1092. 1093. 1094. 1095. 1096. 1097. 1098. 1099. 1100. 1101. 1102. 1103. 1104. 1105. 1106. 1107. 1108. 1109. 1110. 1111. 1112. 1113. 1114. 1115. 1116. 1117. 1118. 1119. 1120. 1121. 1122. 1123. 1124. 1125. 1126. 1127. 1128. 1129. 1130. 1131. 1132. 1133. 1134. 1135. 1136. 1137. 1138. 1139. 1140. 1141. 1142. 1143. 1144. 1145. 1146. 1147. 1148. 1149. 1150. 1151. 1152. 1153. 1154. 1155. 1156. 1157. 1158. 1159. 1160. 1161. 1162. 1163. 1164. 1165. 1166. 1167. 1168. 1169. 1170. 1171. 1172. 1173. 1174. 1175. 1176. 1177. 1178. 1179. 1180. 1181. 1182. 1183. 1184. 1185. 1186. 1187. 1188. 1189. 1190. 1191. 1192. 1193. 1194. 1195. 1196. 1197. 1198. 1199. 1200. 1201. 1202. 1203. 1204. 1205. 1206. 1207. 1208. 1209. 1210. 1211. 1212. 1213. 1214. 1215. 1216. 1217. 1218. 1219. 1220. 1221. 1222. 1223. 1224. 1225. 1226. 1227. 1228. 1229. 1230. 1231. 1232. 1233. 1234. 1235. 1236. 1237. 1238. 1239. 1240. 1241. 1242. 1243. 1244. 1245. 1246. 1247. 1248. 1249. 1250. 1251. 1252. 1253. 1254. 1255. 1256. 1257. 1258. 1259. 1260. 1261. 1262. 1263. 1264. 1265. 1266. 1267. 1268. 1269. 1270. 1271. 1272. 1273. 1274. 1275. 1276. 1277. 1278. 1279. 1280. 1281. 1282. 1283. 1284. 1285. 1286. 1287. 1288. 1289. 1290. 1291. 1292. 1293. 1294. 1295. 1296. 1297. 1298. 1299. 1300. 1301. 1302. 1303. 1304. 1305. 1306. 1307. 1308. 1309. 1310. 1311. 1312. 1313. 1314. 1315. 1316. 1317. 1318. 1319. 1320. 1321. 1322. 1323. 1324. 1325. 1326. 1327. 1328. 1329. 1330. 1331. 1332. 1333. 1334. 1335. 1336. 1337. 1338. 1339. 1340. 1341. 1342. 1343. 1344. 1345. 1346. 1347. 1348. 1349. 1350. 1351. 1352. 1353. 1354. 1355. 1356. 1357. 1358. 1359. 1360. 1361. 1362. 1363. 1364. 1365. 1366. 1367. 1368. 1369. 1370. 1371. 1372. 1373. 1374. 1375. 1376. 1377. 1378. 1379. 1380. 1381. 1382. 1383. 1384. 1385. 1386. 1387. 1388. 1389. 1390. 1391. 1392. 1393. 1394. 1395. 1396. 1397. 1398. 1399. 1400. 1401. 1402. 1403. 1404. 1405. 1406. 1407. 1408. 1409. 1410. 1411. 1412. 1413. 1414. 1415. 1416. 1417. 1418. 1419. 1420. 1421. 1422. 1423. 1424. 1425. 1426. 1427. 1428. 1429. 1430. 1431. 1432. 1433. 1434. 1435. 1436. 1437. 1438. 1439. 1440. 1441. 1442. 1443. 1444. 1445. 1446. 1447. 1448. 1449. 1450. 1451. 1452. 1453. 1454. 1455. 1456. 1457. 1458. 1459. 1460. 1461. 1462. 1463. 1464. 1465. 1466. 1467. 1468. 1469. 1470. 1471. 1472. 1473. 1474. 1475. 1476. 1477. 1478. 1479. 1480. 1481. 1482. 1483. 1484. 1485. 1486. 1487. 1488. 1489. 1490. 1491. 1492. 1493. 1494. 1495. 1496. 1497. 1498. 1499. 1500. 1501. 1502. 1503. 1504. 1505. 1506. 1507. 1508. 1509. 1510. 1511. 1512. 1513. 1514. 1515. 1516. 1517. 1518. 1519. 1520. 1521. 1522. 1523. 1524. 1525. 1526. 1527. 1528. 1529. 1530. 1531. 1532. 1533. 1534. 1535. 1536. 1537. 1538. 1539. 1540. 1541. 1542. 1543. 1544. 1545. 1546. 1547. 1548. 1549. 1550. 1551. 1552. 1553. 1554. 1555. 1556. 1557. 1558. 1559. 1560. 1561. 1562. 1563. 1564. 1565. 1566. 1567. 1568. 1569. 1570. 1571. 1572. 1573. 1574. 1575. 1576. 1577. 1578. 1579. 1580. 1581. 1582. 1583. 1584. 1585. 1586. 1587. 1588. 1589. 1590. 1591. 1592. 1593. 1594. 1595. 1596. 1597. 1598. 1599. 1600. 1601. 1602. 1603. 1604. 1605. 1606. 1607. 1608. 1609. 1610. 1611. 1612. 1613. 1614. 1615. 1616. 1617. 1618. 1619. 1620. 1621. 1622. 1623. 1624. 1625. 1626. 1627. 1628. 1629. 1630. 1631. 1632. 1633. 1634. 1635. 1636. 1637. 1638. 1639. 1640. 1641. 1642. 1643. 1644. 1645. 1646. 1647. 1648. 1649. 1650. 1651. 1652. 1653. 1654. 1655. 1656. 1657. 1658. 1659. 1660. 1661. 1662. 1663. 1664. 1665. 1666. 1667. 1668. 1669. 1670. 1671. 1672. 1673. 1674. 1675. 1676. 1677. 1678. 1679. 1680. 1681. 1682. 1683. 1684. 1685. 1686. 1687. 1688. 1689. 1690. 1691. 1692. 1693. 1694. 1695. 1696. 1697. 1698. 1699. 1700. 1701. 1702. 1703. 1704. 1705. 1706. 1707. 1708. 1709. 1710. 1711. 1712. 1713. 1714. 1715. 1716. 1717. 1718. 1719. 1720. 1721. 1722. 1723. 1724. 1725. 1726. 1727. 1728. 1729. 1730. 1731. 1732. 1733. 1734. 1735. 1736. 1737. 1738. 1739. 1740. 1741. 1742. 1743. 1744. 1745. 1746. 1747. 1748. 1749. 1750. 1751. 1752. 1753. 1754. 1755. 1756. 1757. 1758. 1759. 1760. 1761. 1762. 1763. 1764. 1765. 1766. 1767. 1768. 1769. 1770. 1771. 1772. 1773. 1774. 1775. 1776. 1777. 1778. 1779. 1780. 1781. 1782. 1783. 1784. 1785. 1786. 1787. 1788. 1789. 1790. 1791. 1792. 1793. 1794. 1795. 1796. 1797. 1798. 1799. 1800. 1801. 1802. 1803. 1804. 1805. 1806. 1807. 1808. 1809. 1810. 1811. 1812. 1813. 1814. 1815. 1816. 1817. 1818. 1819. 1820. 1821. 1822. 1823. 1824. 1825. 1826. 1827. 1828. 1829. 1830. 1831. 1832. 1833. 1834. 1835. 1836. 1837. 1838. 1839. 1840. 1841. 1842. 1843. 1844. 1845. 1846. 1847. 1848. 1849. 1850. 1851. 1852. 1853. 1854. 1855. 1856. 1857. 1858. 1859. 1860. 1861. 1862. 1863. 1864. 1865. 1866. 1867. 1868. 1869. 1870. 1871. 1872. 1873. 1874. 1875. 1876. 1877. 1878. 1879. 1880. 1881. 1882. 1883. 1884. 1885. 1886. 1887. 1888. 1889. 1890. 1891. 1892. 1893. 1894. 1895. 1896. 1897. 1898. 1899. 1900. 1901. 1902. 1903. 1904. 1905. 1906. 1907. 1908. 1909. 1910. 1911. 1912. 1913. 1914. 1915. 1916. 1917. 1918. 1919. 1920. 1921. 1922. 1923. 1924. 1925. 1926. 1927. 1928. 1929. 1930. 1931. 1932. 1933. 1934. 1935. 1936. 1937. 1938. 1939. 1940. 1941. 1942. 1943. 1944. 1945. 1946. 1947. 1948. 1949. 1950. 1951. 1952. 1953. 1954. 1955. 1956. 1957. 1958. 1959. 1960. 1961. 1962. 1963. 1964. 1965. 1966. 1967. 1968. 1969. 1970. 1971. 1972. 1973. 1974. 1975. 1976. 1977. 1978. 1979. 1980. 1981. 1982. 1983. 1984. 1985. 1986. 1987. 1988. 1989. 1990. 1991. 1992. 1993. 1994. 1995. 1996. 1997. 1998. 1999. 2000. 2001. 2002. 2003. 2004. 2005. 2006. 2007. 2008. 2009. 2010. 2011. 2012. 2013. 2014. 2015. 2016. 2017. 2018. 2019. 2020. 2021. 2022. 2023. 2024. 2025. 2026. 2027. 2028. 2029. 2030. 2031. 2032. 2033. 2034. 2035.

Page 76 Sambungkan kabel USB mikro ke penyesuai kuasa anda, kemudian sambungkan penyesuai kuasa ke saluran keluar kuasa yang berdekatan. Mengecap Bekas Kuasa dengan Tablet anda Anda boleh mengecap Bekas Kuasa anda apabila ia dipasang pada Tablet anda, peruntukan kuasa akan diuruskan secara automatik.

Page 77 Notis Keselamatan • Jangan tanggalkan bateri Li-on yang tidak boleh ditanggalkan kerana ia akan membatalkan waranti. • Elakkan mengecas dalam suhu yang amat tinggi atau rendah. Bateri berfungsi secara optimum pada suhu persekitaran 0 °C hingga +35 °C. • Jangan tanggal dan gantikan bateri dengan bateri yang tidak diluluskan. •...

Page 78 Tìm hiểu ổ lưng sạc dự phòng của bạn Lỡ ra camera Pin ổ lưng sạc dự phòng Cổng nối ổ lưng sạc dự phòng Chỉ báo tình trạng đèn LED Đầu cắm sạc Loại pin Pin sạc lithium-ion Dung lượng pin 3,7 V/4330 mAh (Chuẩn), 4170 mAh (tối thiểu) Công suất định mức...

Page 79 Lắp đặt ốp lung sặc dự phòng Tháo mặt sau của máy tính bảng. (A) Gắn các kẹp trên ốp lung sặc dự phòng vào các rãnh trên máy tính bảng của bạn. (B) Ấn ốp lung sặc dự phòng xuống tất cả các bên để khóa chặt. LƯU Ý: Đảm bảo tắt thiết bị...

Page 80 Sạc pin cho ổ lưng sạc dự phòng qua đầu cắm sạc (A) Cắm đầu sạc vào các cổng nối trên ổ lưng sạc dự phòng. (B) Cắm cáp micro USB vào đầu cắm sạc. LƯU Ý: • Đảm bảo gắn chặt đầu cắm sạc vào các cổng nối trước khi cắm cáp micro USB.

Page 81 Chỉ báo tình trạng đèn LED trên đầu cắm sạc giúp bạn xác định tình trạng sạc hiện hành của ắc quy sạc dự phòng. Tham khảo bảng sau đây để biết thêm chi tiết: Màu chỉ báo tình trạng đèn LED Tình trạng Sạc pin cho ắc quy sạc dự...

Page 82 Cắm cáp micro USB vào adapter nguồn rồi cắm adapter nguồn vào ổ cắm điện gần đó. Sạc pin cho ộp lung sạc dự phòng qua máy tính bằng Bạn có thể sạc pin cho ộp lung sạc dự phòng khi đã lắp đặt vào máy tính bảng, và...

Page 83: Lưu Ý An Toàn

Lưu ý an toàn • Không tháo pin Li-on lắp cố định vì điều này sẽ vô hiệu hóa chế độ bảo hành. • Tránh sạc pin ở nhiệt độ cực cao hay cực thấp. Pin hoạt động tối ưu ở nhiệt độ môi trường từ...

Page 84 000000 000000 0000000000 000000000000 LED000000000000 000000 000000 00000000
0000 0000 3.7 V / 4330 mAh (0000) 4170 mAh (0000) 0000 2600 mA/h 0 [35 ° C 0000 00 DC 5.2
V[1.2 A (00) 00 DC 5.0 V[0.9 A (00)

Page 85 タブレット (A) タブレット (B) の電源ケース : Power Case タブレット...

Page 86

(A) (B) microUSB

- microUSB AC DC 5.2V 1.35A LED *

AC LED

...

[Page 87](#) ACアダプタmicroUSB端子の接続方法: Tabletの充電方法: Tabletの充電方法: ACアダプタの接続方法: DC 5.2V/1.35Aの...

Page 88

0 35°C

AC Tablet

AC

...

بطارية) عبوة Power Case (تعرف على فتحة الكاميرا) عبوة الطاقة Power Case (عبوة الطاقة) [Page 89](#)
موصل مؤشر حالة الضوءي دونجل الشحن خلية أيون الليثيوم قابلة للاستبدال نوع الخلية ، ٣.٧ Power Case الطاقة
فولت / ٣٣٤٠ مللي أمبير في الساعة (نموذجي السعة الخلية) ٧١٤ ...

تثبيت 1. أزل اللوحة الخلفية الموجودة بحاسوبك اللوحي) عبوة Power Case (عبوة الطاقة) [Page 90](#)
2. (أ) أدخل المشابك الممعددة على في الجزء الممعددة على هاتفك اللوحي. (ب) اضغط Power Case الطاقة

...موضعها. Power Case أسفل على (عبوة الطاقة) على كل الجوانب لتثبيتها في

[Page 91](#) 1. (أ) ضع الدونجل متصلًا بالموصلات Power Case شحن Power Case (عبوة الطاقة) بالدونجل . تأكد من وضع الدونجل بثبات micro (عبوة الطاقة). (ب) صِل كبل :ملاحظة micro USB الموجودة على . بالدونجل ...* متصلًا بالموصلات قبل توصيل كبل

[Page 92](#) يساعد مؤشر الحالة الضوئي الموجود على الدونجل على تحديد حالة الشحن الحالية : (عبوة الطاقة). Power Case الخاصة بـ الحالة لون مؤشر الحالة الضوئي (عبوة الطاقة Power Case راجع الجدول التالي لمعرفة التفاصيل ...شحن* أخضر Power Case شحن برتقالي (عبوة الطاقة) اكتمل Case

[Page 93](#) 2. صِل كبل . طاقة قريب (عبوة الطاقة) micro USB بمهايئ الطاقة ثم صِل مهايئ الطاقة بمنفذ يمكنك شحن Power Case شحن اللوحي (عبوة الطاقة) عندما تكون مركبة على Power Case من خلال حاسوبك . حاسوبك اللوحي ستم إدارة توزيع الطاقة تلقائيًا ملاحظة: تأكد...

[Page 94](#) ملحوظات السلامة. ال تزل بطارية الليثيوم غير القابلة للفصل ألن ذلك سيلغي الضمان • تجنب شحن البطارية في درجات الحرارة العالية أو المنخفضة للغاية. تعمل البطارية بشكل • مثالي في درجة حرارة محيطية من • إلى +53 درجة سيليزية. تجنب...

[Page 95](#) ...-ملاحظة: LED ...

[Page 96](#) ...

[Page 97](#) ...

[Page 98](#) ... LED ...

[Page 99](#) ... USB ...

[Page 100](#) ... Li-on ...

[Page 101](#) Safety Notices • Do not remove the non-detachable Li-on battery as this will void the warranty. • Avoid charging in extremely high or low temperature. The battery performs optimally in an ambient temperature of 0 °C to +35 °C. • Do not remove and replace the battery with a non-approved battery.

[Page 102](#) Federal Communications Commission Interference Statement This device complies with FCC Rules Part 15. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: • This device may not cause harmful interference. • This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

[Page 103](#) ASUSTeK COMPUTER INC. ("ASUS"). ASUS and ASUS Tablet logo are trademarks of ASUSTek Computer Inc. Information in this document is subject to change without notice.

[Page 104](#) 1 5 0 6 0 - 6 3 2 1 0 0 0 0...